RTK Coordinator List - February 2025 update

RTK Coordinator

Cumberland County Department
of Health

309 Buck Street

Millville, NJ 08332

County Address Telephone/Fax/Email
ATLANTIC Kathy Knisell Phone: (609) 645-5971 ex. 4395
Environmental Health Fax: (609) 645-5923
Coordinator e-mail: knisell_kathleen@aclink.org
Atlantic County Health
Department
201 South Shore Road
Northfield, NJ 08225-2370
BERGEN Alexander Myers Phone: (201) 634-2788
RTK Coordinator Fax: (201) 634-2808
Bergen County Department of e-mail: BergenCEHA@bergencountynj.gov
Health
One Bergen County Plaza
4th Floor
Hackensack, NJ 07601-7076
BURLINGTON | Colleen Schaeffer Phone: (609) 265-3735
RTK Coordinator Fax: (609) 265-5541
Burlington County Health e-mail: cschaeffer@co.burlington.nj.us
Department
15 Pioneer Boulevard
PO Box 6000
Westampton, NJ 08060-2631
CAMDEN Alyssa Condell Phone: (856) 783-4808 ex. 6002
RTK Coordinator Fax: (856) 309-4206
Camden County Department of e-mail: alyssa.condell@camdencodps.org
Public Safety
2311 Egg Harbor Road
Lindenwold, NJ 08021
CAPE MAY Honey Pron Phone: (609) 465-6842
RTK Coordinator Fax: (609) 465-6564
Cape May County Department of | e-mail: honey.pron@co.cape-may.nj.us
Health
4 Moore Road, DN 601
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
CUMBERLAND | Nicole Giacalone Phone: (856) 327-7602 ex. 7129

Fax: (856) 327-6275
e-mail: ngiacalone@ccdohnj.gov
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ESSEX

Maya Harlow

Health Officer

Essex County

Office of Public Health
Management
Environmental Health Office
900 Bloomfield Avenue
Verona, NJ 07044

Phone: (973) 877-8456
Fax (973) 497-9407

e-mail: mharlow@dchs.essexcountynj.org

GLOUCESTER

Jeff McKenna

RTK Coordinator

Gloucester County Department of
Health

204 East Holly Avenue

Sewell, NJ 08080

Phone: (856) 218-4101
Fax (856) 218-4161
e-mail: jmckenna@co.gloucester.nj.us

HUDSON

Nick Rivelli

RTK Coordinator
Hudson Regional Health
Commission
Meadowview Campus
595 County Avenue
Building One

Secaucus, NJ 07094

Phone: (201) 223-1133
Fax (201) 223-0122
e-mail: nrivelli@hudsonregional.gov

HUNTERDON

Gregory Vaccarino

RTK Coordinator
Hunterdon County Health
Department

Route 12 County Complex
PO Box 2900

Flemington, NJ 08822

Phone: (908) 788-1351
Fax (908) 782-7510
e-mail: rtk@co.hunterdon.nj.us

MERCER

Kristin Reed

RTK Coordinator

Mercer County Division of Public
Health

P.O. Box 8068

640 S. Broad Street, 4th floor
Trenton, NJ 08650

Phone: (609) 278-7165
Fax: (609) 396-8014
e-mail: kreed@mercercounty.org
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MIDDLESEX Richard F. Kozub Phone: (732) 745-8861
RTK Coordinator Fax: (732) 565-3788
Middlesex County Office of Health | e-mail: rich.kozub@co.middlesex.nj.us
Services
444 Hoes Lane
Bldg. 6, Suite 120
Piscataway, N] 08854
MONMOUTH | Nelson Santiago Phone: (732) 431-7456, ex 3627
RTK Coordinator Fax: (732) 409-7579
Monmouth County Health e-mail:
Department nelson.santiago@co.monmouth.nj.us
50 East Main Street
Freehold, N J 07728
MORRIS Jason Vivian Phone: (973) 829-8505
RTK Coordinator Fax: (973) 631-5490
Morris County e-mail: jvivian@co.morris.nj.us
Division of Public Health
P.O. Box 900
Morristown, NJ 07963-0900
OCEAN Noel Novak Schulz Phone: (732) 341-9700 ex 7416
RTK Coordinator Fax: 732-286-1495
Ocean County Health Department | e-mail: nschulz@ochd.org
PO Box 2191
Toms River, NJ 08754
PASSAIC Paul Fen Phone: (973) 881-4396
RTK Coordinator Fax: (973) 225-0222
Passaic County Department of e-mail: pfen@passaiccountynj.org
Health
930 Riverview Drive, Suite 250
Totowa, NJ 07512
SALEM Lesa Grant Phone: (856) 935-7510 ex 8448
RTK Coordinator Fax: (856) 663-9269
Salem County Department of e-mail:
Health rtkcoordinator@salemcountynj.gov
110 Fifth Street, Suite 500
Salem, NJ 08079
SOMERSET Paul Malarcher Phone: (908) 231-7506

RTK Coordinator
Somerset County
Office of Emergency Management

Fax: (908) 725-5077
e-mail: rtksurveys@co.somerset.nj.us
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402 Roycefield Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844

SUSSEX Jennifer Shortino Phone: (973) 579-0370
RTK Coordinator Fax: (973) 579-0399
Sussex County Department of e-mail: jshortino@sussex.nj.us
Health & Human Services
Division of Health
201 Wheatsworth Road
Hamburg, NJ 07419

UNION Jessica Mindo Phone: (908) 518-5622
RTK Coordinator Fax: (908) 654-9252
Union County Office of e-mail: rehs@ucnj.org
Environmental Health
400 North Ave, East
Westfield, N) 07090

WARREN Thomas Nigro Phone: (908) 475-7960

RTK Coordinator
Warren County Health Department
700 Oxford Road
Oxford, NJ 07863

Fax: (908) 475-7964
e-mail: tnigro@co.warren.nj.us




